	REVISED Schedule of Values Bid #17/18-30, Omega Park Improvements										
		Schedule of Values									
	ITEM										
	NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		Cost				
	1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 83,513.49	\$	83,513.49				
	2	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 6,411.21	. \$	6,411.21				
	3	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,183.57	\$	1,183.57				
	4	Demolish Restroom/Concession Building	1	LS	\$ 6,370.83	\$	6,370.83				
	5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement	130	SY	\$ 31.93	\$	4,151.32				
	6	Remove Drainage Inlet/Manhole	5	EA	\$ 1,204.51	\$	6,022.57				
	7	Remove Drainage Pipe	925	LF	\$ 20.31	20.31 \$					
	8	New Restroom/Concession Building	1	LS	\$ 266,517.40	\$	266,517.40				
	9	Construct Sidewalk (5")	184	SY	\$ 68.10	\$	12,529.67				
	10	Reconstruct Crushcrete Stabilized Parking Area	770	SY	\$ 9.67	\$	7,442.10				
	11	Area & Swale Re-grading	2212	SY	\$ 7.48	\$	16,551.03				
╻	12	Ditch Re-grading	1190	SY	\$ 9.27	\$	11,035.70				
BID	13	12" PVC (DR18)	132	LF	\$ 51.62	\$	6,813.72				
BASEI	14	15" RCP	791	LF	\$ 48.45	\$	38,325.91				
B	15	18" RCP	348	LF	\$ 57.17	\$	19,896.06				
	16	24" RCP	12	LF	\$ 156.04	\$	1,872.51				
	17	Inlet Type "C"	5	EA	\$ 3,297.08	\$	16,485.42				
,	18	Inlet Type "E"	3	EA	\$ 3,922.52	\$	11,767.55				
	19	MES (12")	6	EΑ	\$ 2,224.97	\$	13,349.84				
ĺ	20	U-type Endwall (12")	2	EA	\$ 1,880.71	\$	3,761.43				
	21	U-type Endwall (15")	3	EA	\$ 2,108.47	\$	6,325.40				
	22	U-type Endwall (24")	1	EA	\$ 2,799.93	\$	2,799.93				
	23	Plug Existing Drainage Structure	1	1 EA \$		\$	166.56				
	24	Bahia Sod	3587	SY	\$ 5.19	\$	18,602.72				
	25	Tifway Sod/Sprig	1106	SY	\$ 5.19	\$	5,736.14				
	26	Reconnect Building Water Service (2" PVC)	1	LS	\$ 1,533.09	\$	1,533.09				
	27	Bldg. San. Sewer Service (4" PVC w/ cleanouts)	1	LS	\$ 4,431.44	\$	4,431.44				
				Tota	al Base Bid Items	= \$	592,387.34				

Total Base Bid written in words: <u>Five Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Seven Dollars and Thirty Four Cents</u>
Bids require a (5%) bid bond on total above and may not be withdrawn after the scheduled opening time for a period of thirty (30) days.

COMPANY NAME: Core Construction Co. of Jacksonville, Inc.

Bid No. 17/18-30, OMEGA PARK IMPROVEMENTS

CORPORATE DETAILS

Failure to complete all fields may result in your bid being rejected as non-responsive.

COMPANY NAME:	Core Construction Co. of Jacksonville, Inc.						
ADDRESS:	8375 Baymeadows Way						
	Jacksonville, FL 32256						
TELEPHONE:	904-399-1033						
FAX #:	904-399-1074						
E-MAIL:	sandy@core-constructionco.com						
Name of Person submitti	ing Bid: Jay Chung						
	Title: President						
S	ignature:						
	Date: 6/24/18						
Area Representative Con	ntact Information:						
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addendum:							
Addendum No D	ate: 6/20/18 Acknowledged by: Super						
Lautication Addendam No D	ate: 6 21 18 Acknowledged by: SNO						
Addendum No D	ate: Acknowledged by:						

Document A310TM - 2010

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

Core Construction Company

8375 Baymeadows Way

Jacksonville, FL 32256

United States Fire Insurance Company

305 Madison Avenue

Morristown, NJ 07962

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification,

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

Clay County Board of County Commissioners

477 Houston Street

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

BOND AMOUNT: \$ 5%

Five Percent of Amount Bid

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Bid No. 17/18-30, Omega Park Improvements

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to supplies. statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and scaled this day of June, 2018

Trenton B. Saunders

Core Construction Company

(Principal)

United States Fire Insurance Company

(Surety)

(Seal)

(Title) Kevin R. Wojtowicz Attorney-in-Fact, and FL

Licensed Resident Agent

POWER OF ATTORNEY UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY PRINCIPAL OFFICE - MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY

00925406818

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, has made, constituted and appointed, and does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Kevin R. Wojtowicz, David Turcios, John R. Neu, Daniel F. Oaks

each, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver: Any and all bonds and undertakings of surety and other documents that the ordinary course of surety business may require, and to bind United States Fire Insurance Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds or undertakings had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of United States Fire Insurance Company at its principal office, in amounts or penalties not exceeding: Seven Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$7,500,000).

This Power of Attorney limits the act of those named therein to the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind United States Fire Insurance Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated.

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous Powers of Attorney issued on behalf of the Attorneys-In-Fact named above and expires on January 31, 2019.

This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to Article IV of the By-Laws of United States Fire Insurance Company as now in full force and effect, and consistent with Article III thereof, which Articles provide, in pertinent part:

Article IV, Execution of Instruments - Except as the Board of Directors may authorize by resolution, the Chairman of the Board, President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice President, the Secretary, or any Assistant Secretary shall have power on behalf of the Corporation:

- (a) to execute, affix the corporate seal manually or by facsimile to, acknowledge, verify and deliver any contracts, obligations, instruments and documents whatsoever in connection with its business including, without limiting the foregoing, any bonds, guarantees, undertakings, recognizances, powers of attorney or revocations of any powers of attorney, stipulations, policies of insurance, deeds, leases, mortgages, releases, satisfactions and agency agreements;
- (b) to appoint, in writing, one or more persons for any or all of the purposes mentioned in the preceding paragraph (a), including affixing the seal of the Corporation.

Article III, Officers, Section 3.11, Facsimile Signatures. The signature of any officer authorized by the Corporation to sign any bonds, guarantees, undertakings, recognizances, stipulations, powers of attorney or revocations of any powers of attorney and policies of insurance issued by the Corporation may be printed, facsimile, lithographed or otherwise produced. In addition, if and as authorized by the Board of Directors, dividend warrants or checks, or other numerous instruments similar to one another in form, may be signed by the facsimile signature or signatures, lithographed or otherwise produced, of such officer or officers of the Corporation as from time to time may be authorized to sign such instruments on behalf of the Corporation. The Corporation may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Corporation, notwithstanding the fact that he may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Fire Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officer and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 10th day of March, 2016.

UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY



Anthony R. Slimowicz, Senior Vice President

State of New Jersey} County of Morris |

On this 10th day of March 2016, before me, a Notary public of the State of New Jersey, came the above named officer of United States Fire Insurance Company, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described herein, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of United States Fire Insurance Company thereto by the authority of his office.

SONIA SCALA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/25/2019

Sonia Scala

(Notary Public

I, the undersigned officer of United States Fire Insurance Company, a Delaware corporation, do hereby certify that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy is still in force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate scal of United States Fire Insurance Company on the Bday of 2018



UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion Form

Bid No. 17/18-30, OMEGA PARK IMPROVEMENTS

			action Co. of	
(1)	The prospective Vendor,	Jacksonville		_, certifies, by
	submission of this document, suspended, proposed for de from participation in this tran	oarment, declared	d ineligible, or vol	untarily excluded
(2)	Where the Vendor is unabl Vendor shall attach an explan			, the prospective
Vend	or:			
Cor	e Construction Co. of	Jacksonville,	Inc.	
By:	Signature			
Jay	Chung, President			
Name	and Title		•	
8375	5 Baymeadows Way			
Street	Address		•	
Jack	sonville, FL 32256			
	State, Zip			
6/24	1/18	_		
Date				

Scrutinized Companies Certification [Clay County Bid No. 17/18-30, OMEGA PARK IMPROVEMENTS]

Name of Company: | Core Construction Co. of Jacksonville, Inc.

In compliance with subsection (5) of Section 287.135(5), Florida Statutes (the Statute), the undersigned hereby certifies that the company named above is not participating in a boycott of Israel as defined in subsection (1) of the Statute; is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List or the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List as referred to in subsection (2) of the Statute; and does not have business operations in Cuba or Syria as defined in subsection (1) of the Statute.

Insert Name of Company:

Core Construction Co. of

Jacksonville, Inc.

(Seal)

Its President

^{1 &}quot;Company" means a sole proprietorship, organization, association, corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited partnership, limited liability partnership, limited liability company, or other entity or business association, including all wholly owned subsidiaries, majority-owned subsidiaries, parent companies, or affiliates of such entities or business associations that exists for the purpose of making profit.

"No Bid" Statement

Bid No. 17/18-30, OMEGA PARK IMPROVEMENTS

If your company does not intend to bid on this procurement, please complete and return this form prior to the date shown for receipt of bids to: Clay County Purchasing Division, Attn: Donna Fish, P.O. Box 1366, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

We, the undersigned, decline to bid on the above referenced invitation to bid for the following reasons:

·	Specifications are too restrictive (please explain below or attach separately)										
	Unable to meet specifications										
_	Specifications were unclear (please explain below or attach separately)										
	Insufficient time to respond										
	We do not offer this product or service										
1	Our schedule would not permit us to perform at this time										
	Unable to meet bond requirements										
D 1	Other (please explain below or attach separately)										
Remarks:											
And the second second second											
Company Name:	Telephone #:										
Signature:	Fax #:										
Print Name:	Title:										
Address:											
City:											
Zip:											

SCHEDULE OF VALUES

Bid #17/18-30, Omega Park Improvements

	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	Cost			
+	NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ONIT	ONIT PRICE	Cost
\vdash	1	Mobilization	1	LS		-
-	2	Site Preparation	1	LS		
\vdash	3	Erosion Control	1	LS		
	4	Demolish Restroom/Concession Building	1	LS		la .
-	5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement	130	SY		
	6	Remove Drainage Inlet/Manhole	5	EA		
Ĺ	7	Remove Drainage Pipe	925	LF		
	8	New Restroom/Concession Building	1	LS		
L	9	Construct Sidewalk (5")	184	SY		
L	10	Reconstruct Crushcrete Stabilized Parking Area	770	SY		
L	11	Area & Swale Re-grading	2050	SY		
1	12	Ditch Re-grading	1190	SY		
	13	12" PVC (DR18)	132	LF		
	14	15" RCP	791	LF		
i	15	18" RCP	360	LF		
	16	Inlet Type "C"	5	EA		
	17	Inlet Type "E"	3	EA		
	18	MES (12")	6	EA		
	19	U-type Endwall (12")	2	EA		
	20	U-type Endwall (15")	3	EA		
	21	U-type Endwall (18")	1	EA		
	22	Plug Existing Drainage Structure	1	EA		
		Bahia Sod	4078	SY		
	24	Tifway Sod/Sprig	453	SY	-	
	25	Reconnect Building Water Service (2" PVC)	1	LS		
	26	Bldg. San. Sewer Service (4" PVC w/ cleanouts)	1	LS		

Total Base Bid written in words:
Bids require a (5%) bid bond based on total above and may not be withdrawn after the scheduled opening time for a
period of thirty (30) days.
COMPANY NAME:

Dereads been teelker Create of Renned Por

Form W-9 (Rev. December 2014) Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line Core Construction Company of Jacksonville, Inc.	e blank.										
le 2.	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above											
ype tions on page	Individual/sole proprietor pr							4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3): Exempt payee code (if any)				
Print or type Specific Instructions	Note. For a single-member LLC that is disregarded, do not check LLC; check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner.						Exemption from FATCA reporting code (if any)					
Pri	☐ Other (see instructions) ▶							naintained	outside t	he U.S.)		
citi	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.)				e and a	addres	s (opti	onal)				
be	8375 Baymeadows Way											
e S	6 City, state, and ZIP code											
See	Jacksonville, FL 32256											
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)											
Par	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)											
	our TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line		So	cial s	ecurit	y num	ber					
	withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). How											
	nt alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I instructions on page 3. Fo s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>Ho</i> v					-		-				
	page 3.	r to get a	or		-			1				
Note.	If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1 and the chart or	n page 4 for	Em	ploy	er ider	r identification number						
	nes on whose number to enter.											
			1	6	-	1 6	5	9 0	1	8		
Pari	II Certification											
Under	penalties of perjury, I certify that:											
1. The	number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am wait	ting for a num	ber to	o be	issue	d to m	ne); ar	nd				
Ser	n not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding vice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all in onger subject to backup withholding; and											
3. I ar	a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and											
4. The	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA re	eporting is co	rrect									
becau interes genera instruc	cation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the se you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate t paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribuilly, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certifications on page 3.	e transactions itions to an in	s, iten divid	n 2 d ual re	oes n	ot app ent ar	oly. Fo	or mort ment (tgage IRA),	and		
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person ▶	Date ▶	6	/2:	1/1	8						

General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.

Future developments. Information about developments affecting Form W-9 (such as legislation enacted after we release it) is at www.irs.gov/fw9.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information returns include, but are not limited to, the following:

- Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)
- Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)
- Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)
- Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)
- Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)
- Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)

- Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition)
- Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
- Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding? on page 2.

By signing the filled-out form, you:

- 1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are waiting for a number to be issued),
- 2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or
- 3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.S. exempt payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively connected income, and
- 4. Certify that FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that you are exempt from the FATCA reporting, is correct. See *What is FATCA reporting?* on page 2 for further information.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

03/19/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this cert	incate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in i	ieu of such endorsement(s).							
PRODUCER		CONTACT Jacquelyn C Brandenburg							
- H - 8- 8 ₂	Augustyniak Insurance Group	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 904-268-3106 FAX (A/C, No): 90	4-268-3107						
	12058 San Jose Blvd Ste #304	E-MAIL ADDRESS: jackieb@weshopinsurance.com							
	Jacksonville, FL 32223	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE							
	License #: L062521	INSURER A: Southern Owners Ins Company							
INSURED		INSURER B: Auto Owners - Commercial Auto							
	Core Construction Company of Jacksonville	INSURER C:							
	8375 Baymeadows Way	INSURER D :							
	Jacksonville, FL 32256	INSURER E:							
		INSURER F :							

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 00000000-126136 **REVISION NUMBER: 5** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) TYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS POLICY NUMBER LTR INSD WVD COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 1,000,000 X 78216137 03/20/2018 03/20/2019 EACH OCCURRENCE Α DAMAGE TO RENTED CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR 50,000 \$ PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person) \$

5,000 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 2,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ POLICY X PRO-2.000.000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ \$ OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 51-216137-00 \$ 1.000.000 В 05/26/2017 05/26/2018 ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY OWNED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ AUTOS ONLY HIRED PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ AUTOS ONLY \$ UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE \$ DED RETENTION\$ \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION PER STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ N/A OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

If required by prior written contract, blanket additional insured applies to the General Liability policy.

If required by prior written contract, blanket additional insured and blanket waiver of subrogation applies to the Auto policy.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

Board of County Commissioners of Clay County Florida Clay County Administration Building 477 Houston Street Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

OCCUPAN C BANDENBURG (JCB)

(1) 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

5/10/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PROD	DUCER SUNZ Insurance Solution	s, LLC.	ID: (Howard)	CONTACT NAME:		Sondra Keliy				
	c/o Howard Leasing, Inc. 6302 Manatee Ave. W		•	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):		941-761-7704		FAX (A/C, No):	94	1-761-7706
	Bradenton, FL 34209			E-MAIL ADDRESS:		skelley@howa	ardleasinginc.com			
	514401141111 2 0 1200						DING COVERAGE			NAIC#
				INSURER A: SUNZ Insurance Company 3476						
INSU				INSURER B :						
H	oward Leasing, Inc.	Lessina	III. Inc ·	INSURER C :		_				
H	oward Leasing II, LLC. Howard oward Leasing IV, Inc. Howard 802 Manatee Avenue West, Su	Leasing	V, Inc.	INSURER D :		-				
63	802 Manatee Avenue West, Su	•	INSURER E :		-			·· •		
RI	adenton FL 34209			INSURER F :						
CO	/ERAGES CEF	NUMBER: 41828073	REVISION NUMBER:							
IN CE	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE: DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY (CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDI LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY CONT ED BY THE PO	TRACT OLICIE	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH	RESPEC	TO Y	WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLIC (MM/DD	Y EFF /YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	ŝ	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	E	s	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR	1		!			DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occur		\$	
:		! .	i :				MED EXP (Any one pe		s	
							PERSONAL & ADV IN	JURY	\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		1				GENERAL AGGREGA	ATE	\$	
	PRO- POLICY JECT LOC					Ì	PRODUCTS - COMP/	OP AGG	s	
	OTHER:		!			i	· ·		S	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		: !	٠		:	COMBINED SINGLE I (Ea accident)	LIMIT	S	
	ANY AUTO					!	BODILY INJURY (Per	person)	S	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per		\$	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY	' '		•		!	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)		\$	
		* *	 			_			\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR		:	:		!	EACH OCCURRENCE		S	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	_	:	!			AGGREGATE	·	\$	
	DED RETENTIONS			İ					\$	
Α .	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		WC013-00001-018	5/1/20		5/1/2019	✓ PER ✓ STATUTE	OTH-		
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A	WCPEO000004008	5/14/2	017	5/1/2018	E.L. EACH ACCIDEN	<u> </u>	s 1,000	,000
	(Mandatory in NH)			i		!	E.L. DISEASE - EA EA	MPLOYEE	\$ 1,000	,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			٠		:	E.L. DISEASE - POLIC	CYLIMIT	s 1,000	,000
	,									
		;								
:		<u> </u>				<u>.</u>				
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (ACORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedul	e, may be attache	d if mor	e space is require	ed)			
Cov	verage provided for all leased employe	as hut nat (subcontractors of: CORE C	ONSTRUCTIO	ON CO	MPANY OF	IACKSONIVILLE			
	ation Effective: 12/28/2015	oo bar nor .	Subconfidencia di. Conte o	ono moon	,,,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
CEF	TIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLA	TION					
21	03									
Co	ore Construction Company of J	acksonvi	lle, Inc.				ESCRIBED POLICII			
83 Ja	375 Baymeadows Way cksonville FL 32256	THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.								

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

He , hinge

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Glen J Distefano



RECEIVED PURCHASING DIVISION

2018 JUN 25 PM 3: 31

CLAY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Clay County Purchasing Division 477 Houston Street PO Box 1366 Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Receipt for Bid #: 17/18-30
Company Name: Cope Const.

Company

MENTS